OP \$140.00 5897400

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM767362

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Escalate Capital Partners SBIC III, LP		11/02/2022	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ID Experts Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	10300 SW GREENBURG ROAD, STE. 570		
City:	PORTLAND		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97223		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	ID Experts Merger Sub, Inc.		
Street Address:	10300 SW GREENBURG ROAD, STE. 570		
City:	PORTLAND		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97223		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	Identity Theft Guard Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	10300 SW GREENBURG ROAD, STE. 570		
City:	PORTLAND		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97223		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5897400	MYIDCARE
Registration Number:	5253523	ID EXPERTS
Registration Number:	5041448	MIDAS
Registration Number:	5146878	MIDAS
Registration Number:	3559259	ID EXPERTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900731629 REEL: 007893 FRAME: 0309

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-344-4976

Email: trademarkdocket@venable.com, rliebowitz@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Liebowitz
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385
Address Line 2: c/o Venable LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127635-558160
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Liebowitz
SIGNATURE:	/rebecca liebowitz/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Intellectual Property Security Interest Release (Escalate)(56768121)#page1.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Interest Release (Escalate)(56768121)#page2.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Interest Release (Escalate)(56768121)#page3.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Interest Release (Escalate)(56768121)#page4.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Interest Release (Escalate)(56768121)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007893 FRAME: 0310

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of November 2, 2022 ("Effective Date") in favor of ID Experts Holdings, Inc. a Delaware corporation, ID Experts Merger Sub, Inc. a Delaware corporation, and Identity Theft Guard Solutions, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("Grantors") by Escalate Capital Partners SBIC III, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, Grantors and Lender entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated August 2, 2016, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, Grantors granted to Lender a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under certain intellectual property identified as Intellectual Property and listed in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, including those items set forth on Schedules A, B and C thereto ("Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at various times against different properties including, with respect to trademarks, on August 15, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5855/0420, and, with respect to patents, on August 15, 2016 at Reel/Frame 039437/0421; and

WHEREAS, Grantors has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Lender.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby (i) terminates the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, (ii) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Intellectual Property, including all goodwill thereto, and (iii) re-assigns to Grantors any right, title and interest it may have in, to or under the Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, any goodwill associated therewith, to Grantors.

Lender shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantors, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantors, at Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York and applicable federal law.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, for the benefit of Grantors, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

Escalate Capital Partners SBIC III, LP, as Lender

By:

Name: Simon James

Title: Chief Financial Officer

SCHEDULE A

Copyrights

Borrower	Copyright	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Identity Theft Guard Solutions, Inc.	ID Experts Breach Protection Map	Txu001644172	7/14/09

SCHEDULE B

Patents

Borrower	Patent	App No.	Patent No.	App. Date
Identity Theft Guard Solutions, Inc.	Systems and Methods for Reducing Medical Claims Fraud	13/296,159	9,727,919	11/14/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 007893 FRAME: 0314

SCHEDULE C

Trademarks

Borrower	Mark	Country	Class	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Identity Theft Guard Solutions, Inc.	MYIDCARE	United States	35, 36, 45	5897400	10/29/2019
Identity Theft Guard Solutions, Inc.	experts	United States	9, 35, 36, 38, 42, 45	5253523	08/01/2017
Identity Theft Guard Solutions, Inc.	MIDAS	United States	9, 38,45	5041448	09/13/2016
Identity Theft Guard Solutions, Inc.	MIDAS	United States	42	5146878	02/21/2017
Identity Theft Guard Solutions, Inc.	ID EXPERTS	United States	35, 36, 45	3559259	01/06/2009

- 5 -

RECORDED: 11/11/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007893 FRAME: 0315